BAS40 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
HiRel Silicon Schottky Diode (HiRel Discrete and Microwave Semiconductor General-purpose diodes for high-speed switching Circuit protection)
Siemens Semiconductor Group
HiRel Silicon Schottky Diode
Features
¥ HiRel Discrete and Microwave Semiconductor
¥ General-purpose diodes for high-speed switching
¥ Circuit protection
¥ Voltage clamping
¥ High-level detecting and mixing
¥ Hermetically sealed microwave package
¥ ESA Qualification pending
T1
BAS 40
ESD: Electrostatic discharge sensitive device, observe handling precautions!
Type
BAS40-T1 (ql)
Marking Ordering Code
- see below
Pin Configuration
Package
T1
(ql) Quality Level: P: Professional Quality, Ordering Code: Q62702A1176
H: High Rel Quality,
Ordering Code: on request
S: Space Quality,
Ordering Code: on request
(see Chapter Order Instructions for ordering example)
Table 1
Maximum Ratings
Parameter
Reverse voltage
Forward current
Surge forward current 1)
Power dissipation
Operating temperature range
Storage temperature range
Soldering temperature
Junction temperature
Thermal resistance junction-case
1) t £ 10 ms, duty cycle = 10%
Symbol
VR
IF
IFSM
Ptot
Top
Tstg
Tsol
Tj
Rth(j-c)
Limit Values
40
120
170
250
- 55 to + 150
- 65 to + 150
+ 250
150
100
Unit
V
mA
mA
mW
°C
°C
°C
°C
K/W
Semiconductor Group 1 Draft A03 1998-04-01
BAS 40
Electrical Characteristics
Table 2
DC Characteristics at TA = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Parameter
Symbol
Limit Values
min. typ.
max.
Reverse current 1, VR = 40 V
Reverse current 2, VR = 30 V
Forward voltage 1, IF1 = 1 mA
Forward voltage 2, IF2 = 10 mA
Forward voltage 3, IF3 = 40 mA
Differential forward resistance 2)
IF2 = 10 mA, IF3 = 15 mA
IR1
IR2
VF1
VF2
VF3
RFD
- - 10
--1
0.29 0.33 0.39
0.42 0.45 0.54
0.68 0.7
0.85
7.5 10
11.5
2)
RFD
=
------D----V----F-------
5 ´ 10Ð3
W
Table 3
AC Characteristics at TA = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Parameter
Symbol
Limit Values
min. typ.
max.
Total capacitance,
VR = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
CT 2.2 2.9 5.0
Unit
mA
mA
V
V
V
W
Unit
pF
Semiconductor Group 2 Draft A03 1998-04-01
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 4 페이지
제조업체: Siemens Semiconductor Group
( siemens )
BAS40 diode
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ BAS40.PDF ]
 [ BAS40 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
BAS4
CASE 318-08/ STYLE 8 SOT-23 TO-236AB - Motorola  Inc
BAS4
Schottky Diodes - General Semiconductor
BAS4
Low-leakage diode - NXP Semiconductors
BAS4
SCHOTTKY array SERIES - Microsemi Corporation
BAS4
Silicon Schottky Diode - Infineon Technologies AG
BAS40
Surface Mount Barrier Diode - Multicomp
BAS40
General-purpose Schottky diodes - NXP Semiconductors
BAS40
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier Diodes - Vishay Telefunken
BAS40
HiRel Silicon Schottky Diode (HiRel Discrete and Microwave Semiconductor General-purpose diodes for high-speed switching Circuit protection) - Siemens Semiconductor Group
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트